	11-20-2	002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings 👄 👄 🔻	+02281	101	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I			inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address o	
Hercules Incorporated			, Inc.
	18-02	Internal Address:	egal Department
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attac	ched? 🛄 Yes 🚺 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			و بار وا ان بر بر می می از بر بر ان ان از بر از این از
🖏 Assignment 🛛 🖵	Merger		
	Change of Name	Street Address:	636 Somerton Road
🖕 Security Agreement	Change of Name		
G Other			,
		City: Trevose	State: PA Zip: 1905
Execution Date: November 5,	2002		
		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 Ne
4. Application number(s) or patent nur			af the are light of the
If this document is being filed togeth	her with a new applicati		or the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
See attached.		See attach	ed.
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🖾 Yes 🕞 No	
5. Name and address of party to whor	n correspondence 6.	Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma		Total fae (37 CEP 3 A	1)\$560_00
Name: Steven D. Boyd	['.	-	· /···································
Internal Address: Legal Depar	tment	Enclosed	
		Mathorized to be	charged to deposit account
		. Deposit account num	her:
	)		
Street Address: <u>3646 Somerto</u>	n Koad	50-2340	
Trevose Ototo: PA	zip9053-6783	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:A			
	DO NOT USE TH		<u>z 5</u>
9. Statement and signature.			mot and any attached anny
To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum	ellet, the foregoing info lent.	πατιοη is τηνθ από cor	төы али алу ацастви сору
is a true copy of the original docum Steven D. Boyd		D Bral	Nourber 13201
	<u></u>	Signature	Date
	ł		
Name of Person Signing Total numbe	er of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docu	ments:
Name of Person Signing Total numbe Mail docu	r of pages including cover sh uments to be recorded with req	uired cover sheet information	ments:
Name of Person Signing Total numbe Mail docu	er of pages including cover sh	uired cover sheat information emarks, Box Assignments	ments:
Name of Person Signing Total numbe Mail docu	er of pages including cover sh iments to be recorded with req Commissioner of Patents & Tradi	uired cover sheet information emarks, Box Assignments	ments:
Name of Person Signing Total numbe Mail docu	er of pages including cover sh iments to be recorded with req Commissioner of Patents & Tradi	uired cover sheet information emarks, Box Assignments	ments:
Name of Person Signing Total numbe Mail docu	er of pages including cover sh iments to be recorded with req Commissioner of Patents & Tradi	uired cover sheet information emarks, Box Assignments	ments:
Name of Person Signing Total numbe Mail docu 00000045 502340 09631796	er of pages including cover sh iments to be recorded with req Commissioner of Patents & Tradi	uired cover sheet information emarks, Box Assignments	into:
Name of Person Signing Total numbe Mail docu	er of pages including cover sh iments to be recorded with req Commissioner of Patents & Tradi	uired cover sheet information emarks, Box Assignments	ments:
Name of Person Signing Total numbe Mail docu 0000045 502340 09631796	er of pages including cover sh iments to be recorded with req Commissioner of Patents & Tradi	ulred cover sheet information marks, Box Assignmenta C, 20231	

•

11/20/2002 01 FC:8021

•

•

COUNTRY	S.N.	FILING DATE	ATTY REF.	PATENT NO.
	APPLICATIONS			
United States	09/631,796	August 3, 2000	10004	
United States	09/809.692	March 15, 2001	10022	
United States	09/721,190	November 22, 2000	10071	
United States	09/697,886	October 27, 2000	10073	
United States	09/862,406	May 22, 2001	10147	
United States	09/862,405	May 22, 2001	10150	
United States	60/313,584	August 20, 2001	10186	
United States	09/706,529	November 3, 2000	5047	
United States	09/666,365	September 20, 2000	BDM-1166	
United States	09/537,104	March 29, 2000	BDW-1163	
	PATENTS			
United States	09/660,975	September 13, 2000	10005	6,406,675
United States	09/690,609	October 17, 2000	10065	6,384,249
United States	09/617,417	July 17, 2000	5075	6,369,1 <b>04</b>
United States	09/597,155	June 20, 2000	5084	6,376,728

•

~ ·

,

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

. . .

WHEREAS, Hercules Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, located at Wilmington, Delaware, U.S.A. (hereinafter Assignor) is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and/or patent applications as set forth in the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, GE Betz, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, located at Trevose, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and/or patent applications and the inventions covered thereby;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the inventions, patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Schedule, and any patents resulting therefrom, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and which may be granted on said applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

**AND**, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent officials of the country in which the applications as set forth in the attached Schedule are filed to issue any and all patents on said inventions or resulting from said applications or any division or divisions thereof to GE Betz, Inc. as assignee of the entire interest, and Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey

### PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0796

the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistant herewith.

Βv

Title

Name: Gar

Chin

Hercules Incorporated

Date: 1:00 5, 2002

Attest:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of Miember , 2002

Vathers Notary Public

AN CHATTERNA ELETT. FOR AL 2004

GE Betz, Inc. By 10105 Name: Title: Vice Presid

Com

Date: (1 - 6 - 0)

Attest: Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of lovenber, 2002

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Darah DeAngelo, Notary Public Bensalem Ewp., Bucks County My Contribution Papires Feb. 5, 2003 Member: Heters, Lanac Association of Notaries

### SCHEDULE

٨...

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	ASSIGNEE'S REF.
Malaysia	20015102	November 6, 2001	10071
PCT	PCT/US01/24604	August 1, 2001	10005
PCT	PCT/US01/30233	September 26, 2001	5047
PCT	PCT/US01/19226	June 13, 2001	5075
PCT	PCT/US01/18259	June 4, 2001	5091
PCT	PCT/US01/07191	March 6, 2001	BCI-1164
PCT	PCT/US01/26803	August 28, 2001	BDM-1166
PCT	PCT/US01/04245	February 8, 2001	BDW-1163
Taiwan	90126727	October 29, 2001	10071
Taiwan	90118057	July 24, 2001	5091
Thailand	69831	November 20, 2001	10071
Thailand	67112	July 20, 2001	5091
United States	09/631,796	August 3, 2000	10004
United States	09/660,975	September 13, 2000	10005
United States	09/809.692	March 15, 2001	10022
United States	09/775,751	February 2, 2001	10062
United States	09/690,609	October 17, 2000	10065
United States	09/721,190	November 22, 2000	10071
United States	09/697,886	October 27, 2000	10073
United States	09/862,406	May 22, 2001	10147
United States	09/862,405	May 22, 2001	10150
United States	60/313,584	August 20, 2001	10186
United States	09/706,529	November 3, 2000	5047
United States	09/617,417	July 17, 2000	5075
United States	09/597,155	June 20, 2000	5084
United States	09/625,617	July 24, 2000	5091
United States	09/666,365	September 20, 2000	BDM-1166
United States	09/537,104	March 29, 2000	BDW-1163
Venezuela	2293-01	November 1, 2001	5091

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF BUCKS

I, Karen DeAngelo, a Notary Public, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Assignment of Patent Rights from Hercules Incorporated to GE Betz, Inc., signed on behalf of Hercules Incorporated on November 5, 2002 and on behalf of GE Betz, Inc. on November 6, 2002.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Karen DeAngelo, Notary Public Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

### PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0799

**RECORDED: 11/18/2002**